Shares issued on exercise of the Options rank equally with the then issued shares
of the Company.

(i) Reconstruction of capital

If at any time the issued capital of the Company is reconstructed, all rights of an
Option holder are to be changed in a manner consistent with the Corporations
Act and the ASX Listing Rules at the time of the reconstruction.

(j) Participation in new issues

There are no participation rights or entitlements inherent in the Options and
holders will not be entitled to participate in new issues of capital offered to
Shareholders during the currency of the Options without exercising the Options.

(k) Change in exercise price

An Option does not confer the right to a change in Exercise Price or a change in
the number of underlying securities over which the Option can be exercised.

(l) Transferability

The Options are transferable subject to any restriction or escrow arrangements
imposed by ASX or under applicable Australian securities laws.

3620-12/2709811_47  63

SCHEDULE  5  –  PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Transcendence
Technologies

Limited
(Audited)

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma after
Issue

 30-Jun-21

 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 492,489 3,960,000 4,452,489

Trade and other receivables 14,287 - 14,287

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 506,776 3,960,000  4,466,776

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation expenditure - 850,000 850,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS - 850,000 850,000

TOTAL ASSETS 506,776 4,810,000 5,316,776

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 97,607 - 97,607

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 97,607 - 97,607

TOTAL LIABILITIES 97,607 - 97,607

NET ASSETS 409,169 4,810,000 5,219,169

EQUITY

Issued capital 14,471,769 5,080,000 19,551,769

Reserves 365,382 420,000  785,382

Accumulated losses (14,427,982) (690,000) (15,117,982)

TOTAL EQUITY 409,169 4,810,000  5,219,169

Notes:

(a) Capital raising issuing 225,000,000 ordinary shares at $0.02 per share raising $4,500,000 before costs.

(b) Share issue costs of 6% of capital raised.

(c) Issue of 42,500,000 ordinary shares at a deemed issue price of $0.02 per share to the Vendors as part
consideration for the Acquisition of the Tenements.

(d) Costs of the offer of $540,000 including ASX, ASIC, legal, lead manager and share registry costs.

(e) Issue of 30,000,000 unlisted options, exercisable at $0.03 with a 4 year expiry. A Black and Scholes
valuation of the Lead Manager options values the options at $300,000.